Mon, 20th Nov 2017 07:00

RNS Number: 9110W

Victoria PLC 20 November 2017

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be CA in Microsoft Word format if possible)i	e sent to the relevant issuer and	d to the F
1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issue r of existing shares to which voting rights are at tachedii:	VICTORIA PLC	
1b. Please indicate if the issuer is a non-UK issue te)	r (please mark with an "X" if a	appropria
Non-UK issuer		
2. Reason for the notification (please mark the ap	propriate box or boxes with an	"X")
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights		X
An acquisition or disposal of financial instrument	S	
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights	S	X
Other (please specify)iii:		
3. Details of person subject to the notification obl	igationiv	
Name	CANACCORD GENUITY GROUP INC	

City and country of registered office (if applica ble)			VANCOUVER, CANADA		
4. Full name of share	cholder(s) (if diffe	erent from 3	.)v		
Name			DISCRETIONARY CLIENTS		
City and country of r ble)	egistered office (i	if applica	As above		
5. Date on which the eachedvi:	threshold was cro	ossed or r	16 NOVEMBER 2017		
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYYY):			17 NOVEMBER 2017		
7. Total positions of person(s) subject to the notification obligation					
	% of voting rights attached to shares (tota l of 8. A)  % of voting rights with through first struments (tota l of 8. A)  % of voting rights with through first struments (tota l of 8. A)		nancial in (total of 8	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting righ ts of issuervii
Resulting situation on the date on whi ch threshold was cr ossed or reached	4.7403			4.7403	113,957,902
Position of previou s notification (if applicable)	5.2957			5.2957	

8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was cross ed or reachedviii

## A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/ty pe ofsha  Number of voting rightsix		% of voting rights		
res ISIN co de (if po ssible)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect  (Art 10 of Direct ive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	Direct  (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect  (Art 10 of Direct ive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)
GB00B ZC0LC1 0	N/A	5,401,943	N/A	4.7403

SUBTOTAL 8. A	5,401,943	4.7403	

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Art. 13(1)(a) of Directive 2004/109/EC (DTR5.3 .1.1 (a))

Type of financ ial instrument	Expira tionda tex	Exercise/Conver sion Periodxi	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrum ent is exercised/converted.	% of v oting ri ghts

		SUBTOTAL 8 B 1			
	·				
B 2: Financia ective 2004/1			onomic effect	according to Art. 13(1)	(b) of Dir
Type of fin ancial instrument	Expiratio ndatex	Exercise/Co nversion Per iod xi	Physical o r cash settlement xii	Number of voting rights	% of v oting ri ghts
			SUBTOT AL 8.B.2		
		'			
9 Informatio	on in relation	to the person sub	iect to the no	tification obligation (pl	ease mark

the

applicable box with an "X")

Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holdin g directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuerxiii				
r thefinancial inst	ruments are effectivel	rough which the voting right y held starting with the ultim y (please add additional rows	ate con <sub>Y</sub>	
Namexv	% of voting rights if it equals or is hi gher than the noti fiable threshold	% of voting rights throug h financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it e quals or is higher t han the notifiable t hreshold	
Canaccord Gen uity Group Inc.	4.7403		4.7403	
Canaccord Gen uity Wealth Gro up Holdings Li mited	4.7403		4.7403	
Canaccord Gen uity Wealth Gro up Holdings (Je rsey) Limited	4.7403		4.7403	
Hargreave Hale Ltd	4.7403		4.7403	
10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:				
Name of the proxy holder				
The number and % of voting rights h eld				

The date until which the voting rights will be held		
11. Additional informationxvi		

Place of completion	BLACKPOOL, ENGLAND
Date of completion	17 NOVEMBER 2017

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

HOLFFEEDUFWSEEF